CHW Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-20
智烽维
FEATURES
● Temperature 85℃/85% Humidity

Internal resistance: Within 2 times of initial specified value
Shelf life After 2 years at 25°C without load, the capacitor shall meet the specified endurance limits.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
CHW 2R7 105 R TW * ***
Series Rated Voltage Capacity Code Environmental Code MFG Code Special Code Custom Code
Casing Display:
CHW Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-20
智烽维
DIMENSIONS
RADIAL LEAD TYPE
Size
(mm)
ФD 4 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
P 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6/0.8 0.8 0.8
RADIAL BENT LEAD TYPE
Style B(mm)
A1/A1-F 4.0
C1/C1-F 2.0
PIN CUTTING: C TYPE
Size
(mm)
ФD 4 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
P 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8
B 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
SOLDER PIN TYPE 2-PIN PART TERMINAL: S1 TYPE
Size(mm)
ФD P H
22 10.0 7.0
Code：C1-F/A1-F (Reverse)Code：C1/A1
CHW Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-20
智烽维
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Part Number
Working
Voltage
(V DC)
Rated
Cap.

5s (A)
Power
Density
(W/Kg)
Maximum
Energy
(W.h)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)D L
ESRAC
(1kHz/mΩ)
ESRDC
(mΩ)
Radial Lead(Miniaturized)
CHW-2R7224R-TW 2.7 0.22 -10%～+30% 4* 10 1000 1820 0.001 0.17 0.09 833 0.0002 0.38
CHW-2R7224R-TWX 2.7 0.22 -10%～+30% 5* 10 700 1200 0.002 0.19 0.10 1135 0.0002 0.34
CHW-2R7304R-TW 2.7 0.3 -10%～+30% 4* 10 700 1200 0.002 0.19 0.11 1249 0.0003 0.38
CHW-2R7354R-TW 2.7 0.35 -10%～+30% 5* 10 600 1000 0.002 0.40 0.15 1055 0.0003 0.87
CHW-2R7504R-TWX 2.7 0.5 -10%～+30% 5* 12 600 1000 0.003 0.45 0.15 1077 0.0005 1.02
CHW-2R7504R- TW 2.7 0.5 -10%～+30% 6.3* 12 240 1600 0.006 0.52 0.14 1003 0.0005 1.86
CHW-2R7604R-TW 2.7 0.6 -10%～+30% 4* 22 700 1200 0.003 0.45 0.16 1093 0.0006 1.42
CHW-2R7105R-TWV 2.7 1 -10%～+30% 4* 25 550 900 0.003 0.54 0.18 1023 0.0010 1.78
CHW-2R7105R-TWX 2.7 1 -10%～+30% 6.3 12 300 1500 0.006 0.54 0.16 1108 0.0012 1.92
CHW-2R7125R-TW 2.7 1.2 -10%～+30% 5 22 200 400 0.006 1.16 0.33 2499 0.0012 2.17
CHW-2R7335R-TWX 2.7 3.3 -10%～+30% 6.3 22 90 180 0.010 2.44 0.53 3332 0.0033 3.18
CHW-2R7405R-TWV 2.7 4 -10%～+30% 6.3 25 90 130 0.010 2.44 0.53 3332 0.0040 3.18
Radial Lead
CHW-2R7105R-TW 2.7 1 -10%～+30% 8 12 160 240 0.007 1.09 0.47 3314 0.0010 0.92
CHW-2R7155R-TW 2.7 1.5 -10%～+30% 8 12 160 240 0.010 1.57 0.43 4050 0.0015 2.25
CHW-2R7205R-TW 2.7 2 -10%～+30% 8 16 120 180 0.010 1.99 0.61 3591 0.0020 1.50
CHW-2R7205R-TWX 2.7 2 -20%～+50% 8 12 150 260 0.010 1.86 0.48 4320 0.0020 2.25
CHW-2R7335R-TW 2.7 3.3 -10%～+30% 8 20 100 150 0.012 2.98 0.74 3645 0.0033 2.09
CHW-2R7505R-TWX 2.7 5 -10%～+30% 8 25 90 135 0.016 4.03 0.87 3115 0.0051 2.43
CHW-2R7505R-TW 2.7 5 -10%～+30% 10 20 75 113 0.016 4.32 0.97 2957 0.0051 1.92
CHW-2R7705R-TW 2.7 7 -10%～+30% 10 25 60 90 0.022 5.80 1.20 3135 0.0071 2.29
CHW-2R7106R-TW 2.7 10 -10%～+30% 10 25 55 83 0.030 7.40 1.25 3263 0.0101 3.12
CHW-2R7106R-TWQ 2.7 10 -10%～+30% 10 30 45 68 0.032 8.06 1.51 3482 0.0101 2.72
CHW-2R7106R-TWX 2.7 10 -10%～+30% 12.5 20 45 68 0.032 8.06 1.42 3186 0.0101 2.49
CHW-2R7126R-TW 2.7 12 -10%～+30% 12.5 25 40 60 0.040 9.42 1.66 3393 0.0122 2.83
CHW-2R7156R-TW 2.7 15 -10%～+30% 12.5 30 35 53 0.055 11.33 1.93 3341 0.0152 3.05
CHW-2R7156R-TWX 2.7 15 -10%～+30% 12.5 25 40 80 0.055 10.66 1.66 3375 0.0152 3.52
CHW-2R7206R-TW 2.7 20 -10%～+30% 12.5 30 35 53 0.055 13.17 1.93 3920 0.0203 4.76
CHW-2R7256R-TW 2.7 25 -10%～+30% 16 25 25 38 0.078 17.42 2.41 2794 0.0253 3.03
CHW-2R7306R-TW 2.7 30 -10%～+30% 16 30 20 30 0.085 21.32 2.92 3149 0.0304 3.28
CHW-2R7506R-TW 2.7 50 -10%～+30% 18* 40 16 24 0.120 30.68 3.96 2526 0.0506 3.51
CHW-2R7107R-TWV 2.7 100 -10%～+30% 18* 60 13 20 0.250 45.76 5.30 2035 0.1013 4.59
Horn type - 2 PIN Pin Type: S1
CHW-2R7107R-TW 2.7 100 -0%～+30% 22* 50 8 11 0.240 63.68 6.84 3633 0.1013 4.71
‘ * ’ Please contact CDA or your agent for product characteristics data prior to purchase.
* with appropriate voltage derating operating temperature can be extended to 85°C.
CHW Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw